
  
  
 

 CALGARY     •     OTTAWA     •     TORONTO www.stephenson-eng.com 

SITE INSTRUCTION #7 
Project Name: Hampton Manor (25 Baker Hill Boulevard) – Stouffville 
Project Number: 20140490 
 
Vince Staffieri December 21, 2017 
Royal Pine Homes 
3550 Langstaff Road, Suite 200 
Woodbridge, Ontario  L4L 9G3 
 
via email:  vince@royalpinehomes.com 
 
Distribution: Owner [  ];  Contractor [  ];  Consultant  A  [  ];  M  [  ]; E  [  ]; L  [  ];   Other 
 
1. Site instructions are issued only for the purpose of recording any clarification or interpretation of the contract documents or giving 

direction on problems resulting from field conditions. 
2. These instructions are subject to the provisions of the contract documents and unless stated herein and specifically co- 

authorized by the Client, will not affect the contract. 
3. Should the Contractor require a change in the contract price or project schedule, he shall submit an itemized proposal  

to the Architect within 14 calendar days of the date hereof. 
4. If the proposal is accepted by the Client, this site instruction will be superseded by a Change Order. 
 

 
A. REFERENCE:  
 

.1 Drawings S5-01 
 
B. INSTRUCTION: 
 

.1 Extend existing midlanding for stair C (P1 level to Ground floor level) between gridlines 
PPb-PP and P12-P13. Cut existing slab on grade below and provide 200x600mm new 
reinforced concrete column to support additional loading from extended midlanding. 

 
C. REASON: 
 

.1 Forming contractor’s request. 
 
 

Yours very truly, 
STEPHENSON ENGINEERING LIMITED 

 

 
per  __________________________ 
 

 
per  __________________________ 
 

Mauricio Nieto, MASc., P.Eng. Saundra Cullen, P.Eng. 
Senior Engineer, Project Manager Principal 
mnieto@stephenson-eng.com scullen@stephenson-eng.com 
 
 
Distribution cc:  

Jeffrey Ellis jellis@dineen.com 
Gino Colangelo gcolangelo@gc-architects.com 
Carmen Taranu CTaranu@gc-architects.com 
Shari Grant SGrant@gc-architects.com 
Hrvoje Vukic hvukic@stephenson-eng.com 
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B
M

 9
00

x3
50

B
M

1-
02

16
00

x1
50

0

ADD 2-20B
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B
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ADD 5-35T

T
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5T
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16
-2

5T
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45
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4
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CONC.STAIR
SEE /SS7 S6-01

CONC.STAIR
SEE /SS4 S6-01

CONC.STAIR
MIDLANDING
SEE /2 S1-02

CONC.STAIR
MIDLANDING
SEE /1 S1-02

4

4
BM 300x600

4

150 CONT. DROP 150 CONT. DROP

* *

14-25T14-25T 12-25B 12-25B

SE
E

/
G

F9
S5

-0
1

SEE /GF4 S5-01

B
M

1-
02

16
00

x1
50

0
B

M
1-

02
16

00
x1

50
0

B
M

1-
02

16
00

x1
50

0

?

BM1-01
1600x1500

?

BM1-01
1600x1500

2200x2200 CRANE OPENING
SEE TYPICAL DETAIL CS13/S8-03
FOR REINFORCEMENT

10

50mm MAX.
SLAB DEPRESSION
SEE ARCH

10

1800

18
00

12

GF1A

S5-01

15

SS8

S6-01

-    INDICATES COLUMN NUMBER
     (REFER TO COLUMN SCHEDULE)-

-    INDICATES COLUMN ABOVE NUMBER
     (REFER TO COLUMN SCHEDULE)-

P12

P14

EY1

PPb

P13

PP

SS6

S6-01

4

300 SLAB R/W
15@200 T&BEW

PRECAST STAIR

200 WALL BELOW

ADD 2-20 T&B
AT EDGE

TOS = -2740

NOTE:
1. LANDING ELEVATION MEASURED FROM GROUND LEVEL

(ELEV 258.5)
2. REFER TO TYPICAL DETALS OF STAIR MIDLANDINGS FOR

ADDITIONAL REINFORCEMENT, UNLESS NOTED.

SS8

S6-01

CONCR. COLUMN
SEE SECTION
SS8/S6-01

300 SLAB

60
0

ADD 2-20 T&B
AT EDGE

P7

PV

PV
SS4

S6-01

300 SLAB R/W 15@200 T&BEW

BLOCK WALL ABOVE

200 WALL BELOW300 SLAB R/W 15@200 T&BEW

250x600 MIN. BEAM
R/W 2-20 T&B
+10@250 STIRRUPS

PRECAST STAIR

250 CIP STAIR R/W 15@
300B + ADD 3-20B AT EDGE
SUPPORTING BLOCK WALL

4

TOS = -1569

TOS = -2935

FOR FRAMING PLAN NOTES REFER TO /3 S1-02

250x600 MIN. BEAM
R/W 2-20 T&B
+10@250 STIRRUPS

P9

P10

PD PE PF

P8a

SS7

S6-01

300 SLAB R/W 15@200 T&BEW

BLOCK WALL ABOVE

PRECAST STAIR

250 CIP STAIR R/W 15@
300B + ADD 3-20B AT EDGE
SUPPORTING BLOCK WALL

4

FOR FRAMING PLAN NOTES REFER TO /3 S1-02

TOS=-1760
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Plot Date:

Checked By

Job #

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
DIMENSIONS WITH THE LATEST ISSUE OF
ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS.  REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.
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20140490

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT

DECEMBER 2016

RS

NH/PZ/AS

S1-02

STOUFFVILLE                                                         ONTARIO

25 BAKER HILL BLVD.

GROUND FLOOR FRAMING

PLAN

 1 : 100
GROUND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

TUL = TOP UPPER LAYER
TLL = TOP LOWER LAYER
BUL = BOTTOM UPPER LAYER
BLL = BOTTOM LOWER LAYER

SLAB: 300 MIN. U/N
DROP: 2100x2400x150 TYP. U/N
CAPITAL: 300 PROJ x 300 DP U/N
INTERGRITY BARS: 4-25BEW
CONCRETE STRENGTH: 35 MPa
TEMP. STEEL: 15@320
        -  INDICATES CAPITAL  400 PROJ x 400 DP

REINFORCEMENT PLACEMENT DIAGRAM

T
LL

B
U

L

TUL
BLL

SLAB: 650
CAPITAL: 300 PROJ x 300 DP
INTERGRITY BARS: 5-35 BEW
CONCRETE STRENGTH: 45 MPa
TEMP. STEEL: 25@380

NOTE:
1. LAP TOP BARS IN MIDDLE SPAN USING

CLASS B TENSION LAP SPLICE
2. LAP BOT. BARS IN MIDDLE STRIP AT

COLUMN LINE USING CLASS A TENSION
LAP SPLICE

*

 1 : 100S1-02

MIDLANDING FRAMING PLAN3

 1 : 100S1-02

MIDLANDING FRAMING PLAN2

 1 : 100S1-02

MIDLANDING FRAMING PLAN1

4

4

13

13

1 MAR.18.2016 ISSUED FOR TENDER

2 DEC.28.2016 ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT

3 MAY.09.2017 ISSUED FOR FOUNDATION PERMIT

4 JUN.15.2017 STRUCTURAL ADDENDUM#1

10 JUL.19.2017 IFC - ABOVE GRADE LEVELS

12 AUG.24.2017 ISSUED FOR SITE INSTRUCTION #4

13 SEP.12.2017 ISSUED FOR SITE INSTRUCTION #5

15 DEC.14 2017 ISSUED FOR SITE INSTRUCTION #7



Ground Floor

P5

P61 2

250

CONC. TOPPING
SEE ARCH AND ELEC. DWGS

10@250BUL
15@200BLL

15@300TUL
10@250TLL

15@300TUL
10@250TLL

SS3

S6-01

25
0

MIDLANDING SEE SECTION
FOR REINF.

600

1000

15@200 BEW

15@200
U-BARS

1000

15@300 DOWELS (BOTTOM)
1200 LG

527

4

ADD 1-20 T&B

ADD 10@200

800

  50mm SLANTED JOINT

30
0

25
0

25
0

PRECAST STAIR
SEE ARCH

200 WALL BEYOND
R/W 15@300 H&VEF

SEE TYP. DETAIL FOR
SLAB THICKENING

10

10@300HEF

15@200HEF

ADD 4-20H

60
0

P6

50

CONC. TOPPING
SEE ARCH AND ELEC. DWGS

10@250BUL
15@200BLL

15@300TUL

15@300TUL
10@300TLL

10@300TUL
10@300 TLL

15@300 DOWELS T&B

600

60
0

SEE TYP. DETAILS FOR
MID LANDING DETAIL

SS3

S6-01

25
0

15@300 DOWELS T&B x
1200 LG

600

1000

25
0

15@200 BEW

599

4

25 DRY PACK GROUT
(PROVIDE POCKET IN
WALL MIN 25mm DEEPER
THAN SLAB THICKNESS

 25
0

1000

10

 50 mm SLANTED JOINT

PG

SS1

S6-01

SS2

S6-01

10@300HEF

CONC. TOPPING
SEE ARCH AND ELEC. DWGS

SEE TYP. DETAILS FOR
MID LANDING DETAIL

200 WALL R/W 15@300
H&VEF

25
0

 25
0

50

25 DRY PACK GROUT
(PROVIDE POCKET IN
WALL MIN 25mm DEEPER
THAN SLAB THICKNESS

15@300 DOWELS T&B x
1200 LG

25 DRY PACK GROUT
(PROVIDE POCKET IN
WALL MIN 25mm DEEPER
THAN SLAB THICKNESS

15@300 DOWELS T&B x
1200 LG

4

50

Ground Floor

P7457 6

PRECAST STAIR
SEE ARCH

SEE TYPICAL
DETAIL FOR
MIDLANDING
DETAIL (TYP.)

CAST-IN PLACE STAIR SEE
PLAN FOR REINF EXTEND TO
SUPPORT BLOCK
SEE TYP. DETAIL

PRECAST STAIR
SEE ARCH

S
E

E
 A

R
C

H

SS5

S6-01

STAIR B

200 WALL R/W
15@300 H&VEF

30
0

CHASE

25 DRY PACK GROUT

1350 ±

25@300 T&B DOWELS
x 1200 LONG

SEE TYPICAL
DETAILS

200 WALL R/W 15@300
H&VEF

W10 WALL BEYOND

BE
AM

30
0x

60
0 

M
IN 30

0

250

SEE PLAN FOR REINF

SEE TYPICAL DETAIL
FOR LETERAL SUPPORT
OF BLOCK WALL 100

0

100
0

200 600

1

2

15@200T

15@200T

ADD 15@250 STIRRUPS

ADD 2-30 T&B

ADD 2-30

15@300 B DOWELS

ADD 10M@200

900

600

30
0

4

M
IN

. 
15

0

SLAB SOFFIT BEYOND
(SEE TYP. DETAIL FOR
PRECAST STAIR SUPPORT)

600

15@200T

50

Ground Floor

Vb
SS4

S6-01

BLOCK WALL
SEE ARCH

2-16mmØ HILTI KWIK BOLTS
TC-CZ @ 200 c/c WITH 90mm
EMBEDMENT MIN

VERTICALLY SLOTTED HOLE
w/ 1-9.5mmØ HILTI-HY70
LOCATE SUCH THAT ANCHOR
IS CENTERED WITHIN
INTACT CMU CELL.

10
0 

M
IN

.

150 MIN.

PRECAST STAIR
SEE ARCH

6mm BENT PLATE x300LG
@ 1400 SPACING 300

50

4

Ground Floor

P12EY1 14P13

PRECAST STAIR
SEE ARCH

MASONRY WALL
SEE ARCH

30
0

65
0

65
0

SEE TYPICAL DETAIL
FOR  MIDLANDING
DETAIL (TYP.)

STAIR C

MASONRY WALL
SEE ARCH

MASONRY WALL
SEE ARCH

SEE TYPICAL
DETAIL FOR
MIDLANDING
DETAIL (TYP.)

W65 BEYOND

200 WALL BEYOND
R/W 15@400 H&VEF

ADD 15@220 STIRRUPS
AT 650 SLAB EDGE

ADD 15@220 STIRRUPS
AT 650 SLAB EDGE ADD 2-20 T&B EXTENDING

2000 BEYOND

ADD 2-300 T&B
EXTENDING 2000 BEYONDSEE TYPICAL DETAIL

FOR LETERAL SUPPORT
OF BLOCK WALL

SEE TYPICAL DETAIL
FOR LATERAL SUPPORT
OF BLOCK WALL

SEE TYP. DETAIL FOR
SLAB THICKENING

CONC.STAIR
MIDLANDING
SEE /3 S1-02

4

ADD 1-20 T&B

200
200

300 WALL (SEE DWG S3-01 FOR REINF.)

SS8

S6-01

300SLAB
FOR REINF. SEE SS8/S6-01

CONCRETE COLUMN
SEE  SS8/S6-01

2-20T&B
DRILL MAX. 200mm
INTO W55 WALL AND
EPOXY W/ HILTY HY-200

Ground Floor

P9 P1010P8a

PRECAST STAIR
SEE ARCH

SEE TYPICAL
DETAIL FOR
MIDLANDING
DETAIL (TYP.)

PRECAST STAIR
SEE ARCH

SEE TYPICAL
DETAIL FOR
MIDLANDING
DETAIL (TYP.)

1

2

 865 ±

CAST-IN PLACE STAIR SEE
PLAN FOR REINF EXTEND TO
SUPPORT BLOCK
SEE TYP. DETAIL

1000

1000

15@200T

15@200T

ADD 2-30 T&B

ADD 2-30

15@300B DOWELS

ADD 10@200

900

600 600

600

25
0

30
0

4

M
IN

.

15
0

25 DRY PACK GROUT
(PROVIDE POCKET IN
WALL MIN 25mm DEEPER
THAN SLAB THICKNESS

CONT. CHASE
50

15@200B BEW

15@300 DOWELS
T&B x 1200 LG

15@200B BEW

600

SLAB SOFFIT BEYOND
(SEE TYP. DETAIL FOR
PRECAST STAIR SUPPORT)

SEE TYP. DETAIL FOR
SLAB THICKENING

MASONRY WALL
SEE ARCH

MASONRY WALL
SEE ARCH

PPbPP
SS6

S6-01

15M L-BARS

3-15 T&B

10@300 T&B

W55 W65

600x200 CONCRETE
COLUMN R/W
3-15VEF
+10@200 TIES

15

600

60
0

DRILL MAX. 200mm INTO W55 WALL
AND EPOXY W/ HILTY HY-200

DRILL MIN. 200mm INTO
EXISTING 1200DP FOOTING
AND EPOXY W/ HILTY HY-200
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Plot Date:

Checked By

Job #

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
DIMENSIONS WITH THE LATEST ISSUE OF
ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS.  REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

ROYAL PINES HOMES

 1 : 20

20140490

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT

DECEMBER 2016

RS

NH/PZ/AS

S6-01

STOUFFVILLE                                                         ONTARIO

25 BAKER HILL BLVD.

STAIR AND FLOOR SECTIONS

SECTION
 1 : 20S6-01

SS1

SECTION
 1 : 20S6-01

SS2

SECTION
 1 : 20S6-01

SS3

SECTION
 1 : 20S6-01

SS4

SECTION
 1 : 20S6-01

SS5

SECTION
 1 : 20S6-01

SS6 SECTION
 1 : 20S6-01

SS7

SECTION
 1 : 20S6-01

SS8
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15 DEC.14 2017 ISSUED FOR SITE INSTRUCTION #7
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